20220719000283620 07/19/2022 08:48:31 AM DEEDS 1/3

## When Recorded Mail to:

OS NATIONAL RECORDING DEPT 3097 SATELLITE BLVD, STE 400 DULUTH, GA 30097

## **Prepared By:**

LYNN BYRD, ATTORNEY AT LAW O/B/O BC LAW FIRM, P.A. PO BOX 44 MONROEVILLE, AL 36461

Send Tax Messages To: JAMIE ALLYNN WILLIAMS 578 CAHABA MANOR DRIVE PELHAM, AL 35124

## WARRANTY DEED

For good consideration of (\$204,000.00) Two Hundred Four Thousand and 00/100 DOLLARS, I (we) OPENDOOR PROPERTY TRUST I, A DELAWARE STATUTORY TRUST, whose mailing address is 410 N. SCOTTSDALE RD. SUITE 1600, TEMPE, AZ 85281, hereby bargain, deed and convey to JAMIE ALLYNN WILLIAMS, AN UNMARRIED PERSON, whose mailing address is 578 CAHABA MANOR DRIVE, PELHAM, AL 35124, the following described land in SHELBY County, State of Alabama, free and clear with WARRANTY COVENANTS; to wit:

LOT 31, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF CROSSCREEK COVE TOWNHOMES, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 33, PAGE 13, IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

**APN:** 131122005031000

Property Address: 578 CAHABA MANOR DRIVE, PELHAM, AL 35124

This Warranty Deed is being recorded in conjunction with a mortgage in the amount of \$191,800.00 in favor of InterLinc Mortgage Services, LLC.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I (we) do, for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said GRANTEES, his, her or their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as foresaid; that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

N WITNESS	WHEREOF, _, 20_22.	the unders	signed has	hereunto	set hand	d and se	eal on th	is <u>30t4</u>	day of
			GRAN	TOR:					
					Opendoo statutor	•	erty Trus	t I, a I	Delaware
					By: Ope	ndoor La	abs Inc., a	s Trust M	anager
					By: Printed Title: A	· <b>B</b>	Sarah d Signator		(SEAL)
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	Arizona Maricopa								
I, Zyrion certify that Opendoor Labe the foregoing informed of the the same volun	s, Inc., Trust conveyance e contents of	Sarah Green Manager of and who is said conve	h Opendoor known to yance, said	Property 7 me, ackre person, as	whose Trust I, a nowledged said offi	name as Delaware last before cer and ware last last last last last last last last	Authorice statutory me on the with full a	ized Sign trust, is his day th	natory of signed to nat being
Witness my ha	nd and officia	al seal.			<del>-</del> A C				
[Affix Notary Seal]							RY PUBLI		····

ZYRION LEE
Notary Public, State of Arizona
Maricopa County
Commission # 596733
My Commission Expires
January 15, 2025



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
07/19/2022 08:48:31 AM
\$40.50 JOANN

20220719000283620

allin 5. Buyl

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Grantor's Name	Document must be filed in accomposition of the open statutory trust	accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section Grantee's Name Jamie Allynn Williams Mailing Address 578 Cahaba Manor Drive Pelham, AL 35124				
Mailing Address  Property Address	410 N Scottsdale Rd, Ste 1600 Tempe, AZ 85281 578 Cahaba Manor Drive, Pelham, AL 35124578 Cahaba Manor Drive	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	\$			
evidence: (check of Bill of Sale Sales Contract X Closing Staten If the conveyance of	<del></del>	his form can be verified in the tary evidence is not requireAppraisalOther	he following documentary d)			
		nstructions				
to property and the	d mailing address - provide their current mailing address.  Id mailing address - provide the conveyed.					
	the physical address of the pro-	onerty being conveyed if av	zailahla			
•	date on which interest to the pr		anabic.			
Total purchase prid	ce - the total amount paid for the the instrument offered for rec	the purchase of the property	y, both real and personal,			
conveyed by the in	property is not being sold, the strument offered for record. To or the assessor's current mar	his may be evidenced by a	, both real and personal, being n appraisal conducted by a			
excluding current usersponsibility of va	ded and the value must be defined use valuation, of the property a luing property for property tax of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h	as determined by the local of purposes will be used and				
accurate. I further		ements claimed on this forn	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition			
Date <u>June 30, 202</u>	<u>22                                   </u>	rint <u>OS National</u>				
Unattested		Sign				

(verified by)

Form RT-1

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/<u>Agent</u>) circle one